SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Orange Park High School Chiller Replacement, Building 12

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-11-12/13

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 21, 2013.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  262,200.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached for breakdown).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
- Completion date is July 22, 2013. Final Completion date is August 6, 2013.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: One hundred twelve thousand, seven hundred ninety-eight and
51/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $262,200.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $112,798.51
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $149,401.49

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: _ﬁzg,_._._é‘gpzu Date: S/ 29 / Z23)3
rchitect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensatlon and tlme have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for

et : Date: é 'Sf/(é
Signature: f) AMAL. %@(/; Date: (O§5 }/ 3

SDCC¢Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MiIS156010
EFF 7/10/08



xS’ | BujseyoINdioapIBIuOHAO

168642118 00°05Z$ 19°0/€'9% $8°221'00L$ *1OVHLINOD NOYH- 1ONAdad 1oL
68'8818% 00°05% 69°09¥% 91'8/9'/% ajiuosyoer edoleH  852200€L iriel £10z/ee/s
26'€.6'9% 00°05$ 26'16ES 00'2es'e$ SWasAg Iy $00ig  LGTZ00EL oriel €loc/ee/s
ryvy'ees 00°05$ TrlEr'LS 00°256°€Z$ ‘ouj ‘[eass} 'y 861085 952/00€1 Grici €102/ee/s
Py yry'6$ 00°05% 9.'1£5% 89'298'e% seuysnpul BuiuoBel]  ggz/00€1 124212 £102/2/5
88°0v.1'29% 00°05% 88'875'c$ 00'871'65$ leuojjewsiu} ABnDON 1£2.200€1 criel €10y LS
NOILONGSG  (%ITSONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNOWY HOAN3IA #0d # 03y 3lva
TVilOL Xvi XVl ‘O'd
9022Z¢€ 14 ‘elllauosyoer
}83.1s W61 Ised Leoe
uonoInssuo) Aes ‘g 'y
ELEL-LL-D

ANINFIVTd3A AT TUHD HOIH MHVd JONVHO
ONISYHOUNC 1O3dla



